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Washington, D.C. 20555-0001 

Dear Ms Clark: 

Enclosed is a copy of the final revisions to the Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 
rules in the Louisiana Administrative Code, Title 33, Part XV, Radiation Protection. The final 
regulations are identified by strikeout/underline and correspond to the following equivalent 
amendments to NRC's regulations. 

RATSID 
2018-3 

2019-1 
2019-2 

2020-1 
2020-3 

2018-1 

Title 
Miscellaneous Corrections 

Miscellaneous Corrections 
Organizational Changes and Conforming 
Amendments 
Individual Monitoring Devices 
Miscellaneous Corrections 

Miscellaneous Corrections 

Revisions to 10 CFR Part 34 

State Sections 
551 , 1519, 1609, 1623, 1625, and 
1647 
1609 and 1613 
1508 and 1520 

577, 1739 and 2022 
341, 455, 485, 486, 763, 1519 and 
1599 App. A 
762, 763 (Comments from Letter 
Dated January 25, 2022) 
503,542,544,545,551,577,and 
588 (Comments from Letter Dated 
March 2, 2020) 

We believe that adoption of these revisions satisfies the compatibility and health and safety 
categories established in the Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards (NMSS) Procedure 
SA-200. This final rule, RP069ft, was promulgated in the Louisiana Register on January 20, 2023. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (225) 219-3639. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Richard "Scott" Blackwell 
Environmental Scientist Senior 
LA DEQ/OEC/ERSD/Radiation Section 

Post Office Box 4312 • Bacon Rouge, Louisiana 70821 -4312 • Phone 225-219-3041 
www.deq.louisiana.gov 


