John Bel Edwards Governor



CHUCK CARR BROWN, PH.D. SECRETARY

## State of Louisiana

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

**OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE** 

January 20, 2023

Theresa V. Clark, Deputy Director
Division of Materials Safety, Security, State, And Tribal Programs
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
T8-E18
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Dear Ms Clark:

Enclosed is a copy of the final revisions to the Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality rules in the Louisiana Administrative Code, Title 33, Part XV, Radiation Protection. The final regulations are identified by strikeout/underline and correspond to the following equivalent amendments to NRC's regulations.

RATS ID	Title	State Sections
2018-3	Miscellaneous Corrections	551, 1519, 1609, 1623, 1625, and
		1647
2019-1	Miscellaneous Corrections	1609 and 1613
2019-2	Organizational Changes and Conforming	1508 and 1520
	Amendments	
2020-1	Individual Monitoring Devices	577, 1739 and 2022
2020-3	Miscellaneous Corrections	341, 455, 485, 486, 763, 1519 and
		1599 App. A
2018-1	Miscellaneous Corrections	762, 763 (Comments from Letter
		Dated January 25, 2022)
	Revisions to 10 CFR Part 34	503, 542, 544, 545, 551, 577, and
		588 (Comments from Letter Dated
		March 2, 2020)

We believe that adoption of these revisions satisfies the compatibility and health and safety categories established in the Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards (NMSS) Procedure SA-200. This final rule, RP069ft, was promulgated in the *Louisiana Register* on January 20, 2023.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (225) 219-3639.

Sincerely,

Richard "Scott" Blackwell Environmental Scientist Senior LA DEQ/OEC/ERSD/Radiation Section Post Office Box 4312 • Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4312 • Phone 225-219-3041 www.deq.louisiana.gov